MASS INTENTIONS

ALL MASSES ARE AT ST THOMAS'S CHURCH UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED

SUNDAY 14" April THIRD SUNDAY OF EASTER

6:00pm (Sat)
8:00am (Latin)

9:15am
11:15am
6:00pm

9:30am Otford

9:30am Borough Green

11:00am West Kingsdown
Monday 15"

8:00am
Tuesday 16"

9:30am
Wednesday 17"

8:00am

10:00am Otford
Thursday 18"

10:00pm Borough Green

12:00noon

Wellbeing of Clancy Schueppert

All dec’d members of
the Andradi-Brown family
Nora McCaffrey

Wellbeing of Canon Luke smith

Fr Barry Hughes RIP

In thanksgiving for safe delivery of
the grandson and Mother’s good health

People of the Parish
In thanksgiving

Eileen Pritchard RIP (birthday)

Fr Joe Andradi

G. D’Souza RIP

THE SICK

Milena Currall, Diana Latter, Sue
Spilstead, Elizabeth Sherratt, Philip
Hardaker, Paulina Andrea, Zamora

Hernandez, Mavis Mitchell Lambert,
Toni Barrett, Frank Easterbrook, Lynne

Bollen, Ann Steven, Sean Cloke, A

nn Farren and all in care and nursing
homes in the Parish.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

: Stanley, Veronica Williams, Yvonne
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

: ANNIVERSARIES IN APRIL

I Henry Glyde, Mary Howes, Maire
1

1

! Triggs, Sheila Beattie, Jeanne Hart,
| Robert Hemmings, Alice Pearson,

Dec’d members of Travers & Law families ! james Coles, Louise Ducruet, Mark

Congratulations Becs & Keith

on your wedding
Wellbeing of Andy Costello

Friday 19"  Saint Alphege, Archbishop of Canterbury, Martyr

8:00am Lockyer & Malyon families
10:00am West Kingsdown Fr Nicholas McCormack RIP
Saturday 20"
9:30am Good intentions of the donor’s family
SUNDAY 21* April FOURTH SUNDAY OF EASTER

6:00pm (Sat)

8:00am (Latin)

9:15am

11:15am

6:00pm

9:30am Otford

9:30am Borough Green
11:00am West Kingsdown

Lilian Spragg RIP
People of the Parish
In thanksgiving

Timothy & Cleta Andradi RIP

Canon Luke Smith

Good estate of Jill Wightman
Edward Etheridge RIP (anniversary)

Good estate

of the People of St Bernadette's

| Landless, Eileen Eastwood, Tom

E Scarisbrick, Kathleen Benn, Mollie
| Farrell, Rita Quick, Nora Fisher,

: Joyce Course, Roma Stuart, Ellen

E Colburn, Thomas Barnes, Arthur

! Stubbs, Joseph McGrath, Stephen
1 Gill, Denis Leigh, Ingrid Kolli.

LATIN ANTIPHONS

Entrance:

lubildte Deo, omnis terra, psalmum
dicite némini eius, date glériam laudi
eius, alleltia.

Communion:
Cognovérunt discipuli DOminum lesum
in fractiéne panis, alleltia.


mailto:gf58b@icloud.com

