MASS INTENTIONS

ALL MASSES ARE AT ST THOMAS'S CHURCH UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED

SUNDAY 14 th April THIRD SUI	NDAY OF EASTER	
6:00pm <i>(Sat)</i>	Wellbeing of Clancy Schueppert	THE SICK
8:00am (<i>Latin</i>)	All dec'd members of	Milena Currall, Diana Latter, Sue
	the Andradi-Brown family	Spilstead, Elizabeth Sherratt, Philip
9:15am	, Nora McCaffrey	Hardaker, Paulina Andrea, Zamora
11:15am	Wellbeing of Canon Luke smith	Hernandez, Mavis Mitchell Lambert,
6:00pm	Fr Barry Hughes RIP	Toni Barrett, Frank Easterbrook, Lynne
9:30am <i>Otford</i>	In thanksgiving for safe delivery of	Stanley, Veronica Williams, Yvonne
5	the grandson and Mother's good health	Bollen, Ann Steven, Sean Cloke, A
9:30am Borough Green	People of the Parish	nn Farren and all in care and nursing
11:00am West Kingsdown	In thanksgiving	homes in the Parish.
Monday 15 th		
8:00am	Eileen Pritchard RIP (birthday)	ANNIVERSARIES IN APRIL
Tuesday 16 th		Henry Glyde, Mary Howes, Maire
9:30am	Fr Joe Andradi	Collins, Joan Brooks, Frederick
Wednesday 17 th		Triggs, Sheila Beattie, Jeanne Hart,
8:00am	G. D'Souza RIP	Robert Hemmings, Alice Pearson,
10:00am <i>Otford</i>	Dec'd members of Travers & Law families	James Coles, Louise Ducruet, Mark
Thursday 18 th		Landless, Eileen Eastwood, Tom
10:00pm Borough Green	Congratulations Becs & Keith	Scarisbrick, Kathleen Benn, Mollie
	on your wedding	Farrell, Rita Quick, Nora Fisher,
12:00noon	Wellbeing of Andy Costello	Joyce Course, Roma Stuart, Ellen
Fuider 10 th Crist Alabama Analysia		Colburn, Thomas Barnes, Arthur
	nop of Canterbury, Martyr	Stubbs, Joseph McGrath, Stephen
8:00am	Lockyer & Malyon families	Gill, Denis Leigh, Ingrid Kolli.
10:00am West Kingsdown	Fr Nicholas McCormack RIP	
Saturday 20 th		
9:30am	Good intentions of the donor's family	LATIN ANTIPHONS
SUNDAY 21 st April FOURTH SUNDAY OF EASTER		Entrance:
6:00pm <i>(Sat)</i>	Lilian Spragg RIP	lubiláte Deo, omnis terra, psalmum
8:00am <i>(Latin)</i>	People of the Parish	dícite nómini eius, date glóriam laudi eius, allelúia.
9:15am	In thanksgiving	
11:15am	Timothy & Cleta Andradi RIP	Communion:
6:00pm	Canon Luke Smith	Cognovérunt discípuli Dóminum lesum in fractióne panis, allelúia.
9:30am Otford	Good estate of Jill Wightman	
9:30am Borough Green	Edward Etheridge RIP (anniversary)	L
11:00am West Kingsdown	Good estate	
	of the People of St Bernadette's	